4( 12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 001 Contract ID: 61000-202406

Description: Bridge reconstruction with 17 inch prestressed concrete box beams and approach work on Trent
Road over Crockery Creek and Blackmer Road over Rio Grande Creek, Muskegon County. This is
a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co,, Inc. - Commerce Twp, MI Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
01401 Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml Ph: (231)845-1236
Fax: (231)845-0422
01501 Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml Ph: (517)852-1536
Fax: (517)852-2240
02517 Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)712-1160
Fax: (517)338-0767
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml Ph: (248)349-7500
Fax: (248)349-4870
08594 J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml Ph: (616)837-0886

Fax: (616)837-0156
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Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

002 Contract ID: 58000-211907

Description: 2.57 mi of hot mix asphalt overlay, centerline and shoulder rumble strips, signing upgrades and
pavement markings on Sterns Road from US-23 to Whiteford Road, Sterns Road at Whiteford
Road and Sterns Road at Whiteford Center Road, Monroe County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00588

03171

05184

07604

Vendor

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Mi

Gerken Paving, Inc. - Napoleon, OH

Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml

Fonson Company, Inc. - Brighton, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)244-3300
(248)244-0800
(419)533-7701
(419)533-6393
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(810)231-5188
(810)231-5404
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4( 12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 003 Contract ID: 82000-208973

Description: 0.31 mi of concrete pavement with integral curb, storm sewer, curb ramps, concrete sidewalk,
signing and pavement markings on Caniff Street from Conant Street northeasterly to Buffalo Street
in the cities of Hamtramck and Detroit, Wayne County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00891 Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)997-2666
Fax: (586)997-3966
00929 Angelo lafrate Construction Company - Warren, Ml Ph: (586)756-1070
Fax: (586)756-0582
02239 F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates - Chicago, IL Ph: (773)444-3474
Fax: (777)693-0064
05336 Major Contracting Group, Inc. - Detroit, Ml Ph: (313)532-3212
Fax: (313)532-0216
06903 Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC - Waterford, Ml Ph:  (313)962-0400
Fax: (313)962-0404
07729 Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. - Milford, Ml Ph: (248)606-7727

Fax: (586)884-0532
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4( 12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 004 Contract ID: 77000-215083

Description: Replace superstructure with proposed galvanized coated 30 inch x 122 inch steel tub girders and
approach work on King Road over Belle River, St. Clair County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
02517 Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)712-1160
Fax: (517)338-0767
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07130 Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI Ph: (586)625-8899
Fax: (586)726-8481
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, MI Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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4( 12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 005 Contract ID: 49000-217258

Description: 3.99 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, aggregate shoulders and pavement markings on Charles
Moran Road east of M-123, Mackinac County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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4( 12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 006 Contract ID: 34000-209743

Description: 0.82 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, trenching for shoulder widening
and pavement markings on Potters Road from Hawley Highway east to McKinch Drive, lonia
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
08551 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml Ph: (616)451-3200

Fax: (616)454-0435
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- 12/1/2022 1:59 PM
eMDOT

Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 007 Contract ID: 46061-131769

Description: 13.92 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, shoulder widening, drainage
improvements, guardrail, ITS work, signal modernization, signing, pavement marking, roundabout
construction on US-127 at US-223, US-127 from US-12 to Junction Road and on US-223 from US-
127 to east of Brooks Highway, and US-223 from Rome Road east to Stoddard Road, Lenawee
County. This project includes three 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranties and a
3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

008 Contract ID: 31012-212199

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including replacement of elevator and install false decking under span 11 on
US-41/M-26 over Portage Lake in the cities of Houghton and Hancock, Houghton County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
01183

02526

02748

02946

03134

Vendor

Hebert Construction Co. - Iron River, Ml

Zenith Tech, Inc. - Waukesha, WI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(906)265-5154
(906)265-3101
(262)524-1800
(262)524-1840
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
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- 12/1/2022 1:59 PM
eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 009 Contract ID: 53034-211174

Description: 1.92 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, culvert replacement and pavement
markings on US-31 from north of Meisenheimer Road to Chauvez Road, Mason County. This
project includes a 5 year materials and workmanship warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
01953 Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml Ph: (231)943-3443

Fax: (231)943-8975
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12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

010 Contract ID: 16033-208357

Description: 3.32 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete box culvert replacement, drainage, sanitary
sewer, signing and pavement markings on US-23 from Huron Avenue to Mill Creek Discovery Park
entrance, in the village of Mackinaw City, Cheboygan County. This project includes a 5 year

materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00253

01130

01953

07838

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, MI

Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml

J & N Construction, LLC - Gaylord, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(231)943-3443
(231)943-8975
(989)732-8318
(989)731-1729
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- 12/1/2022 1:59 PM
eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 011 Contract ID: 11057-201984

Description: 12.17 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter, culverts,
drainage, guardrail, fencing, signing and pavement markings on US-31 northbound from US-12 to
M-139, Berrien County. This project includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement
warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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4( 12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 012 Contract ID: 57011-211377

Description: 5.51 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, overband crack seal, single course chip
seal, concrete sidewalk ramps, shoulder widening and pavement markings on M-66 from Decker
Street easterly and northerly to M-55 in the city of McBain, Missaukee County. This project
includes two 3-year materials and workmanship pavement warranties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
01953 Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml Ph: (231)943-3443
Fax: (231)943-8975
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

12/1/2022 1:59 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 013

Contract ID: 49025-214354

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes expansion joint replacement, pier cap and bearing replacement and

zone painting in the city of Saint Ignace, Mackinac County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01183

02526

02748

02946

03134

07550

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Hebert Construction Co. - Iron River, Ml

Zenith Tech, Inc. - Waukesha, WI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(906)265-5154
(906)265-3101
(262)524-1800
(262)524-1840
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
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Preliminary Bid List

12/1/2022 1:59 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 014

Contract ID: 61151-201293

Description: Bridge reconstruction including removal and replacement and approach work on US-31BR over

the Black Creek in the city of Norton Shores, Muskegon County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01401

02748

02946

03134

07550

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(231)845-1236
(231)845-0422
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
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4( 12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 015 Contract ID: 10031-214467

Description: 18.87 mi of single chip seal with a fog seal and pavement markings on US-31 from the south
Benzie County line to M-115 and on M-186 from M-113 to US-131 and M-115 from west of Bridge
Road to US-31, Benzie and Grand Traverse Counties. This project includes a 2 year pavement
performance warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01230 Highway Maintenance and Construction Com - Romulus, Mi Ph: (734)941-8885
Fax: (734)941-8962
05827 Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI Ph: (715)341-2868
Fax: (715)341-1054
06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, Ml Ph: (810)724-4767

Fax: (810)724-4524
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12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

016 Contract ID: 33083-204907

Description: Bridge rehabilitation and reconstruction including deck replacement, widening, deep overlay, steel
repairs, partial paint, pier, abutment, beam end and substructure repairs, barrier replacement, full
depth deck repairs, removal and replacement and approach work on 1-96 over M-99, Washington
Street, Billwood Highway and the Grand River in the city of Lansing, Ingham County. This project
includes a 2 year concrete surface coating warranty, a 2 year bridge coating warranty, and a 5 year
material and workmanship concrete pavement warranty. This is an OJT VIP Pilot Project. Please
see Special Provision for Preparation and Consideration of Bids on On-the-Job-Training Voluntary

Incentive Program Projects.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

01401

02748

02946

07550

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(231)845-1236
(231)845-0422
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
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- 12/1/2022 1:59 PM
eMDOT

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 017 Contract ID: 29022-113221

Description: 6.59 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, pavement repairs, 2 culvert replacements,
indirect left turns, signing, guardrail, carpool lot resurfacing and Bridge rehabilitation including
shallow overlay deck patching, superstructure and substructure repair, approach work and
pavement markings on US-127 from M-57 to north of Bagley Road and US-127 over Bad River,
Bear Creek and Wolf Creek, Gratiot County. This project includes a 2 year concrete surface
coating warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
01127 Central Asphalt, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)772-0720

Fax: (989)773-7640
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- 12/1/2022 1:59 PM
eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 018 Contract ID: 24000-215822

Description: 1.57 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, drainage structure adjustments and
pavement markings on South Division Road from US-31 to Atkins Road, Emmet County. This is a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

12/1/2022 1:59 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report v1

Call Number: 019

Contract ID: 12000-207726

Description: Bridge construction including removal and replacement with 4-sided precast concrete box culvert
and approach work on Clay Road over Union Drain, Branch County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00134

00139

00356

00436

01501

01886

02517

02748

02946

03134

08594

Vendor

Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, MI

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Peters Construction Co. - Kalamazoo, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)965-1207
(269)965-6701
(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(269)345-1145
(269)345-2233
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(517)627-8408
(517)627-4470
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

020 Contract ID: 63000-214132

Description: Signal modernization including concrete sidewalk ramps, countdown pedestrian signals, signing
and pavement markings on Auburn Avenue from Hill Street/Center Street to Carriage Circle Drive
and Auburn Avenue at Hill Street/Center Street, Paddock Street, Sanford Street and at MLK

Boulevard in the city of Pontiac, Oakland County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
01177

02237

03303

03515

Vendor

Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml

Motor City Electric Utilities Company - Detroit, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)254-2040
(586)254-1631
(313)921-5300
(313)921-5310
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(586)992-0400
(586)232-2457
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4( 12/1/2022 1:59 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 021 Contract ID: 39000-206294

Description: 0.82 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, drainage, concrete sidewalk and ramps,
signal upgrades and pavement markings on Sprinkle Road from E N Avenue to 1-94, Kalamazoo
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03276 Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml Ph: (269)964-1720
Fax:
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- 12/1/2022 1:59 PM
eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 022 Contract ID: 50000-212959

Description: 2.30 mi of installation of pavement markings for shared-use path and signing along Lawrence
Street, Van Dyke Avenue, Stephens Drive in the city of Center Line, Macomb County. This is a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01684 P.K. Contracting, LLC - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)362-2130
Fax: (248)362-4969
07946 JV Contracting, Inc. - Goodrich, Ml Ph: (810)545-6654

Fax: (810)545-6627
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eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

12/1/2022 1:59 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report v1

Call Number: 023

Contract ID: 03000-206321

Description: 0.26 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete sidewalk and ramps, drainage
improvements and pavement markings on 40th Street from Industrial Avenue to US-31 in the city

of Holland, Allegan County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00152

00253

00356

00529

02123

02499

03665

05076

07780

07852

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Brenner Excavating, Inc. - Hopkins, Ml

Schippers Excavating, Inc. - West Olive, Ml

Al's Excavating, Inc. - Hamilton, Ml

McCormick Sand, Inc. - Twin Lake, MI

Cutting Edge Excavating, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Georgetown Construction Company - Jenison, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(269)793-7531
(269)793-3120
(616)895-4119
(616)895-9356
(269)751-5158
(269)751-8994
(231)766-0466
(231)766-5162
(616)662-9653

(616)669-6000
(616)669-6391
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Call Number: 024

Contract ID: 19042-208874

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including deep concrete overlay, expansion joint replacement, deck, barrier
and substructure patching, prestressed concrete I-beam end blockout, substructure surface sealer,
concrete surface coating, slope protection repairs and approach work on 1-69 over Peacock Road,

Clinton County. This project includes a 2 year concrete surface coating warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01886

02517

02946

03134

07130

07550

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)627-8408
(517)627-4470
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(586)625-8899
(586)726-8481
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
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Call Number: 025 Contract ID: 04012-213188

Description: 19.51 mi of single course chip seal with fog seal on M-33 from north of Home Drive to north of
Island Lake Road and on M-65 from north of M-32 to south of Detour Street, Oscoda, Alpena and
Presque Isle Counties. This project includes a 2-year single chip seal pavement performance
warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01230 Highway Maintenance and Construction Com - Romulus, Mi Ph: (734)941-8885
Fax: (734)941-8962
05827 Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI Ph: (715)341-2868
Fax: (715)341-1054
06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, Ml Ph: (810)724-4767

Fax: (810)724-4524
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Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

026 Contract ID: 14121-214939

Description: 14.79 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, full depth concrete pavement repairs and
pavement markings on US-12 from east of M-139 continuing on M-60 to west of Leet Road,

Berrien and Cass Counties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00866

01682

05336

08962

Vendor

Causie Contracting, Inc. - Mason, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Major Contracting Group, Inc. - Detroit, Ml

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. - Southfield, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(517)676-3700
(517)676-3758
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(313)532-3212
(313)532-0216
(248)424-3888
(248)424-3880

Page: 26 of 75



e

eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

12/1/2022 1:59 PM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Report vl

Call Number: 027 Contract ID: 47013-216806

Description: 7.46 mi of tree removals, clearing and fence removal and replacement on US-23 from south of M-
36 to north of Spencer Road, Livingston County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
01130

02160

02985

05685

Vendor

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml

RMD Holdings, Ltd. - Richmond, Ml

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Treeworks, Inc. - Coopersville, Mi

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(586)749-6900
(586)749-6909
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(616)837-1100
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Call Number: 028 Contract ID: 03034-212774

Description: Landscaping including plantings and edging installation at the Saugatuck rest area on 1-196,
Allegan County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
03293 Diane Dukes, Inc. - Big Rapids, MI Ph: (231)796-2115
Fax: (231)796-6144
03743 Anderson-Fischer & Associates, Inc. - Mason, Mi Ph: (517)676-5522

Fax: (517)676-0466
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Call Number: 029

Contract ID: 70016-212951

Description: 0.50 mi of culvert replacement with a precast concrete box 15 foot by 12 foot including road
reconstruction, drainage, guardrail and pavement markings on US-31 over the tributary to Smith
Bayou in the village of Spring Lake, Ottawa County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00356

02123

02499

02517

02748

02946

03134

03665

08594

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Brenner Excavating, Inc. - Hopkins, Ml

Schippers Excavating, Inc. - West Olive, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Al's Excavating, Inc. - Hamilton, Ml

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(269)793-7531
(269)793-3120
(616)895-4119
(616)895-9356
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(269)751-5158
(269)751-8994
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Call Number: 030 Contract ID: 51011-210867

Description: Upgrade signal detection with hemispherical cameras and install pedestrian pushbuttons and
sidewalk ramp upgrades on various routes in the city of Lake City, Antrim, Benzie, Manistee and
Missaukee Counties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
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eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 031 Contract ID: 41043-210053

Description: 3.70 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, construction of indirect left turn lanes and
right turn lane, sidewalk ramp improvements, guardrail and pavement markings on M-21 from 1-96
easterly to Grand River Road, Kent County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Call Number:

032 Contract ID: 40023-213621

Description: 14.20 mi of hot mix asphalt crack treatment, warranty and asphalt repair mastic on M-72, US-31,
M-22 and US-131, Manistee, Leelanau, Grand Traverse, and Kalkaska Counties. This project

includes a 2 year pavement performance warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
03564

04582

05827

07403

Vendor

Scodeller Construction, Inc. - Wixom, Ml

Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc. - Farmington Hills, Ml

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI

Wolverine Sealcoating LLC - Jackson, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)374-1102
(248)374-1109
(248)476-4120
(248)476-7639
(715)341-2868
(715)341-1054
(517)962-4261
(517)513-8065
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Call Number: 033

Contract ID: 33045-202023

Description: 0.05 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling, resurfacing, traffic signal installation, sidewalk curb ramp
upgrades, and pavement markings on WB |-496 at Pennsylvania Avenue in the City of Lansing,

Ingham County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00420

01403

03303

03515

07654

Vendor

Strain Electric Company, LLC. - Wyoming, MI

Severance Electric Co., Inc. - Kalamazoo, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, Ml

Wright Electric Company, Inc. - Marquette, MI

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)453-2108
(616)453-5729
(269)345-0134
(269)342-2929
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(586)992-0400
(586)232-2457
(906)226-2091
(906)226-3177
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Call Number:

034 Contract ID: 19000-213858

Description: 48.52 mi of overband crack seal at various locations on 1-96, M-99, M-79, and M-50, Eaton and

Ingham Counties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
03564

04582

05827

07403

Vendor

Scodeller Construction, Inc. - Wixom, Ml

Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc. - Farmington Hills, Ml

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI

Wolverine Sealcoating LLC - Jackson, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)374-1102
(248)374-1109
(248)476-4120
(248)476-7639
(715)341-2868
(715)341-1054
(517)962-4261
(517)513-8065
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Call Number: 035 Contract ID: 82081-211264

Description: 3.24 of hot mix asphalt fine textured cold milling and resurfacing, detail joint 7 and 8 repairs,
sidewalk ramp upgrades, shoulder repairs, traffic signals and pavement markings on M-153 (Ford
Road) from Napier Road easterly to west of Sheldon Road, Wayne County. This project includes a
3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
05184 Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Call Number: 036 Contract ID: 13033-208435

Description: 0.232 miles of hot mix asphalt resurfacing and guardrail reconstruction, bridge rehabilitation
including deep overlay, partial deck replacement, expansion joint replacement, structural steel
repair, substructure patching, concrete surface coating, full depth deck and steel repairs, signal
work, lighting and approach work on M-96 (Columbia Avenue) over I-194 in the city of Battle
Creek, Calhoun County. This project includes a 2 year concrete surface coating warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
02517 Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)712-1160
Fax: (517)338-0767
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, MI Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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Call Number: 037 Contract ID: 66051-208494

Description: 22.18 mi of hot mix asphalt overlay, culvert replacement, ESS pavement sensor replacement,
gravel shoulders and pavement markings on M-26 from M-38 to Twin Lakes Road, on M-38 from
M-26 to Firesteel Road and on US-45 from the Baltimore River north to M-26, Ontonagon and
Houghton Counties. This project includes two 3 year materials and workmanship pavement
warranties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00196 Mathy Construction Company - Onalaska, WI Ph: (608)783-6411
Fax: (608)783-4311
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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eMDOT

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 038 Contract ID: 48034-211013

Description: 7.16 mi of hot mix asphalt single course overlay, shoulder aggregate, centerline corrugations and
pavement markings on M-123 from north of Murphy Creek northerly to County Road 500, Luce
County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Call Number: 039 Contract ID: 63091-214046

Description: 0.07 mi of installation of pedestrian crossing island with rectangular rapid flashing beacons on |-
75BL (Perry Street) between Madison Avenue and Giddings Road in the city of Pontiac, Oakland
County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01177 Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI Ph: (586)254-2040
Fax: (586)254-1631
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
03515 Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, MI Ph: (586)992-0400

Fax: (586)232-2457
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Call Number: 040 Contract ID: 32012-208696

Description: 10.57 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter,
sidewalk, joint repairs and pavement markings on M-25 from the south of Caseville to the north city
limits of Caseville, from the Tuscola County line to Myers Road and from Helena Road to Fairway
Drive, Huron and Tuscola Counties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number:

041 Contract ID: 39025-207433

Description: Intelligent transportation systems device installation including CCTV cameras and microwave
vehicle detection sensors on existing DMS structures on 1-94, US-131, I-196 and I-69, Berrien,

Kalamazoo, Calhoun, and Branch Counties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00420

01403

03303

04595

Vendor

Strain Electric Company, LLC. - Wyoming, MI

Severance Electric Co., Inc. - Kalamazoo, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

D V T Electric, Inc. - Wyoming, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)453-2108
(616)453-5729
(269)345-0134
(269)342-2929
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(616)538-0039
(616)538-1752
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Call Number:

042 Contract ID: 82000-211932

Description: Traffic signal modernization including box span, traffic signal back plates and adding left turn
phase on various routes at multiple intersections in the city of Detroit, Wayne County. This is a

Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
01177

02237

03303

03515

Vendor

Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI

Motor City Electric Utilities Company - Detroit, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)254-2040
(586)254-1631
(313)921-5300
(313)921-5310
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(586)992-0400
(586)232-2457
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Call Number: 043 Contract ID: 73000-212045-2

Description: 0.57 mi of hot mix asphalt shoulder, guardrail repairs and slope stabilization on Kochville Road
from Cardinal Square east to Davis Road, Saginaw County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01908 Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)695-7516
Fax: (810)695-7567
02160 RMD Holdings, Ltd. - Richmond, Ml Ph: (586)749-6900

Fax: (586)749-6909
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Call Number: 044 Contract ID: 69000-214754

Description: 3.06 mi of hot mix asphalt surface removal and resurfacing, aggregate shoulders and pavement
markings on Alba Road from west of Mountain Jack Road east to M-32, Otsego County. Thisis a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, MI Ph: (906)428-1008
Fax: (906)428-2823
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Mi Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number: 045

Contract ID: 25000-207698

Description: 1.59 mi of hot mix asphalt shared-use path, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, storm sewer, timber
boardwalk and pavement markings along Perry Road Trail from Mancour Drive to west of Gale

Road, Genesee County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00441

02499

02748

02946

02985

07526

07604

08046

08183

Vendor

Fessler & Bowman, Inc. - Flushing, MI

Schippers Excavating, Inc. - West Olive, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Superior Contracting Group L.L.C. - Aimont, Ml

Fonson Company, Inc. - Brighton, Ml

L. A. Construction, Corp. - Flint, Ml

L.J. Construction, Inc. - Clifford, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)733-1313
(810)733-7883
(616)895-4119
(616)895-9356
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(810)673-3191
(810)229-7791
(810)231-5188
(810)231-5404
(810)659-7565
(810)659-7150
(989)761-0131
(989)761-0132
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Call Number:

046 Contract ID: 57000-214792

Description: 2.57 mi of hot mix asphalt base crush, shape and resurface, precast concrete box culvert, concrete
curb and gutter, culverts, sewer, drainage, guardrail and pavement markings on 8 Mile Road from
Prosper Road north to Lotan Road, Missaukee County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00253

01130

02946

07838

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

J & N Construction, LLC - Gaylord, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(989)732-8318
(989)731-1729
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Call Number: 047 Contract ID: 08000-208261

Description: 1.40 mi of hot mix asphalt overlay, chip seal and pavement markings on Airport Road from M-37 to
State Road, Barry County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00253

00529

03276

08551

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml

Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(269)964-1720

(616)451-3200
(616)454-0435
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Call Number: 048

Contract ID: 14000-207189

Description: 0.11 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete curb and gutter, sewer, sanitary sewer,
drainage and pavement markings on Hilton Street from North Broadway to North O'keefe Street in

the village of Cassapolis, Cass County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00134

00436

00529

01282

02262

02946

Vendor

Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml

Peters Construction Co. - Kalamazoo, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Kalin Construction Co., Inc. - Sodus, Ml

Northern Construction Services, Corp. - Niles, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)965-1207
(269)965-6701
(269)345-1145
(269)345-2233
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(269)925-2746
(269)925-4920
(269)684-4438
(269)684-4466
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
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Call Number:

049 Contract ID: 82000-205482-2

Description: 6.00 mi of Advanced Transportation and Congestion Management Technologies Deployment along
Livernois Avenue and East Jefferson Avenue in the city of Detroit, Wayne County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
01177

02237

03303

03515

Vendor

Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI

Motor City Electric Utilities Company - Detroit, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)254-2040
(586)254-1631
(313)921-5300
(313)921-5310
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(586)992-0400
(586)232-2457
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Call Number: 050 Contract ID: 28000-205778

Description: 2.96 mi of hot mix asphalt overlay with chip seal interlayer and paved shoulders, concrete curb and
gutter, guardrail and pavement markings on Voice Road from Garfield Road east to Pierce Road,
Grand Traverse County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
01953 Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml Ph: (231)943-3443

Fax: (231)943-8975
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Call Number: 051

Contract ID: 61000-208216

Description: 0.87 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, watermain, storm and sanitary sewer,
concrete curb, gutter and ramps and pavement markings on Mears Avenue from Zellar Road
northerly to south of Gibbs Street in the city of Whitehall, Muskegon County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00152

00253

00356

01272

02123

02499

03582

05076

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Wadel Stabilization, Inc. - Hart, Ml

Brenner Excavating, Inc. - Hopkins, Ml

Schippers Excavating, Inc. - West Olive, Ml

Hallack Contracting, Inc. - Hart, Ml

McCormick Sand, Inc. - Twin Lake, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(231)873-4006
(231)873-7300
(269)793-7531
(269)793-3120
(616)895-4119
(616)895-9356
(231)873-5081
(231)873-2889
(231)766-0466
(231)766-5162
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Call Number: 052

Contract ID: 82000-212676

Description: 1.10 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete base course, storm sewer, curb
ramps, signing and pavement markings on Oakwood Boulevard from west of Beech Street
southeasterly to west of Rotunda Drive in the city of Dearborn, Wayne County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00588

00929

02239

02920

02985

05336

05363

06366

07550

07604

08208

Vendor

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI

Angelo lafrate Construction Company - Warren, Ml

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates - Chicago, IL

Pamar Enterprises, Inc. - New Haven, Ml

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Major Contracting Group, Inc. - Detroit, Ml

Al's Asphalt Paving Co. - Taylor, Ml

DiPonio Contracting, LLC - Shelby Township, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

Fonson Company, Inc. - Brighton, Ml

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. - Washington, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)244-3300
(248)244-0800
(586)756-1070
(586)756-0582
(773)444-3474
(777)693-0064
(586)749-8593
(586)749-8839
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(313)532-3212
(313)532-0216
(734)946-1880
(734)946-4502
(586)997-4150
(586)997-4192
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
(810)231-5188
(810)231-5404
(586)752-7730
(586)752-9745
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Call Number: 053 Contract ID: 73000-212311

Description: 0.54 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, storm sewer upgrades, signing and
pavement markings on Front Street from Peet Road north to Liberty Street in the village of
Chesaning, Saginaw County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00441 Fessler & Bowman, Inc. - Flushing, Ml Ph: (810)733-1313
Fax: (810)733-7883
01399 Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml Ph: (989)755-8971
Fax: (989)755-0033
01415 Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml Ph: (989)753-0294
Fax: (989)753-2124
02985 Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml Ph: (810)695-9025
Fax: (810)695-4996
05162 Crawford Contracting, Inc. - Mt Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-6622
Fax: (989)775-6144
08046 L. A. Construction, Corp. - Flint, MI Ph: (810)659-7565
Fax: (810)659-7150
08366 Shaw Contracting Co. - Bay City, MI Ph: (989)684-0014

Fax: (989)667-5758
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Call Number: 054

Contract ID: 20000-212283

Description: Bridge reconstruction including one-span 21 inch prestressed concrete spread box beams,
proposed in place concrete abutments with steel h-piles and approach work on County Road 612

over the Au Sable River, Crawford County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01597

02517

02668

02748

02946

03134

08594

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

John Henry Excavating Inc. - East Tawas, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml

MacArthur Construction, Inc. - Hillman, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(989)362-3333
(989)362-7040
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(989)464-7280
(989)379-4024
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156

Page: 54 of 75



e

eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

12/1/2022 1:59 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Report vl

Call Number: 055

Contract ID: 47000-214076

Description: Installation of pedestrian crossing signs with light-emitting-diode (LED) borders on Main Street
from N First Street to S West Street in the city of Brighton, Livingston County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
01177

01403

03303

03515

07654

Vendor

Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI

Severance Electric Co., Inc. - Kalamazoo, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, Ml

Wright Electric Company, Inc. - Marquette, MI

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)254-2040
(586)254-1631
(269)345-0134
(269)342-2929
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(586)992-0400
(586)232-2457
(906)226-2091
(906)226-3177

Page: 55 of 75



- 12/1/2022 1:59 PM
eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 056 Contract ID: 56000-206356

Description: 2.65 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling, crushing, shaping and resurfacing, aggregate shoulders
and pavement markings on various routes at multiple locations, Midland County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
01127 Central Asphalt, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)772-0720
Fax: (989)773-7640
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Mi Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number:

057 Contract ID: 28000-205711

Description: 0.26 mi of hot mix asphalt surface reconstruction, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps and
pavement markings on Brownson Avenue from M-113 south to Fenton Street in the village of

Kingsley, Grand Traverse County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00253

01953

02946

07838

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

J & N Construction, LLC - Gaylord, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(231)943-3443
(231)943-8975
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(989)732-8318
(989)731-1729
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Call Number: 058

Contract ID: 33000-213767

Description: 0.20 mi of intersection widening including hot mix asphalt surfacing, concrete curb, gutter and
sidewalk and pavement markings on Meridian Road (north leg) at Grand River Avenue (M-43),

Ingham County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00152

00253

00529

01682

02946

07604

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, MI

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Fonson Company, Inc. - Brighton, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(810)231-5188
(810)231-5404
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Call Number:

059 Contract ID: 58000-212218

Description: 0.10 mi of hot mix asphalt approach, earth excavation, storm sewer, signing, slope restoration and
pavement markings on Newburg Road at GTW Railroad, Monroe County. This is a Local Agency

project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
02083

06366

06862

07604

Vendor

All Star Power Excavation LLC - Grosse Pointe Woods, Ml

DiPonio Contracting, LLC - Shelby Township, MI

Erie Construction, LLC - Woodhaven, Ml

Fonson Company, Inc. - Brighton, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(734)216-3128

(586)997-4150
(586)997-4192
(734)676-8689
(734)676-9137
(810)231-5188
(810)231-5404
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Call Number:

060 Contract ID: 03000-209368

Description: 1.72 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps,
signing and pavement markings on Washington Street from the west city limits of Otsego to
Farmer Street and Dix Street from Farmer Street to M-89 in the city of Otsego, Allegan County.
This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00253

00529

03276

08551

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, MI

Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml

Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(269)964-1720

(616)451-3200
(616)454-0435
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Call Number: 061

Contract ID: 20000-216728

Description: Bridge reconstruction including superstructure replacement with a timber superstructure, guardrail
and approach work on County Road 612 over Big Creek, Crawford County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

01597

02517

02668

02748

02946

03134

07905

08594

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

John Henry Excavating Inc. - East Tawas, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml

MacArthur Construction, Inc. - Hillman, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Heavy Structural Preservation, LLC - Alpena, M

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(989)362-3333
(989)362-7040
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(989)464-7280
(989)379-4024
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(989)340-0502
(989)340-1679
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Call Number: 062 Contract ID: 08000-215633

Description: 338.03 mi of countywide edge and centerline pavement markings on various routes, Barry County.
This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

N/A Withdrawn Ph:  (000)000-0000
Fax: (000)000-0000
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Call Number: 063 Contract ID: 59000-212258

Description: Bridge rehabilitation of six structures including epoxy overlay, railing and beam crack sealing and
transverse joint resealing on Blackmer Road over Fish Creek, River Road over the Flat River and
Fleck Road (County Road 544) over the Flat River, Montcalm County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
02007 Miller Development, Inc. - Weidman, Ml Ph: (989)621-6700
Fax: (989)644-3707
02517 Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)712-1160
Fax: (517)338-0767
02551 Ram Construction Services of Michigan, | - Livonia, MI Ph: (734)464-3800
Fax: (734)420-1781
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
06764 Smith's Waterproofing LLC - AImont, Ml Ph: (810)798-2371
Fax: (810)798-2544
07905 Heavy Structural Preservation, LLC - Alpena, Ml Ph: (989)340-0502

Fax: (989)340-1679
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Call Number: 064 Contract ID: 28000-207712

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including superstructure replacement with steel beams and approach work on
North Cass Street over Boardman River and South Union Street over Boardman River in the city of
Traverse City, Grand Traverse County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co,, Inc. - Commerce Twp, MI Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
01401 Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml Ph: (231)845-1236
Fax: (231)845-0422
02517 Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)712-1160
Fax: (517)338-0767
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611

Fax: (616)669-3466
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Call Number: 065 Contract ID: 13000-207393

Description: 1.48 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing and installation of recessed wet reflective
centerline and edgeline pavement markings on O Drive N (Morgan Road) from 6 Mile Road (North
Avenue) to M-66, Calhoun County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03276 Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml Ph: (269)964-1720
Fax:
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Call Number: 066 Contract ID: 13000-215999

Description: 2.95 mi of removal of trees and brush within the right of way along T Drive N from 23 Mile Road to
Monroe Road, Calhoun County. This is a Local Agency project. This is a Small Business Program

project. Only those approved by MDOT as a Small Business may be eligible to bid as a prime
contractor.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

N/A N/A Ph:  (000)000-0000
Fax: (000)000-0000
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Call Number: 067 Contract ID: 73033-211095

Description: 2.01 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing and pavement markings on M-84 from
McCarty Road northerly to Kochville Road, Saginaw County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number: 068 Contract ID: 20015-201971

Description: 136.29 mi of freeway signing upgrades, overhead sign structures, guardrail and install delineators
along 1-75 from the south of city limits of West Branch to the north city limits of Mackinaw City,
Ogemaw, Roscommon, Crawford, Otsego, Cheboygan and Emmet Counties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01908 Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)695-7516
Fax: (810)695-7567
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393

Fax: (989)775-8830
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Call Number: 069 Contract ID: 17032-211044

Description: 0.36 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, sidewalk ramps, drainage structure repairs,
brick paver crosswalk removals and pavement markings on |-75BS from Power Canal to Portage
Avenue in Sault Ste Marie, Chippewa County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 070

Contract ID: 76012-208867

Description: 7.21 mi of single course chip seal with fog seal, bump grinding, shoulder gravel, pavement
markings, culvert removal, construction of proposed culvert on Wilkinson and M-52 to Johnstone
and M-52 Northbound and Southbound on Shiawassee County This project includes a 2 year
pavement performance warranty.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00441

01682

02946

02985

05162

08915

Vendor

Fessler & Bowman, Inc. - Flushing, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Crawford Contracting, Inc. - Mt Pleasant, MI

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. - Ira, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)733-1313
(810)733-7883
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(989)775-6622
(989)775-6144
(586)725-8373
(586)725-1450
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Report vl

Call Number: 071 Contract ID: 77091-201174

Description: 0.15 mi of intersection reconstruction to a single lane roundabout with signal removal, lighting,
drainage improvements, signing and pavement markings on M-136 at North Road, St. Clair
County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
00610

03089

04719

07526

08915

Vendor

Raymond Excavating Company - Marysville, Ml

Boddy Construction Company, Inc. - Port Huron, Ml

Teltow Contracting, Inc. - Casco, Ml

Superior Contracting Group L.L.C. - Aimont, Ml

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. - Ira, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)364-6881
(810)364-6450
(810)364-9560
(810)364-3970
(586)727-1585
(586)727-5270
(810)673-3191
(810)229-7791
(586)725-8373
(586)725-1450
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 072 Contract ID: 46082-208682

Description: 3.69 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling with single course overlay, shoulder gravel, centerline and
shoulder corrugations, sidewalk ramp upgrades and pavement markings on M-50 from River
Raisin to Ridge Highway in the city of Tecumseh, Lenawee County.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
03171 Gerken Paving, Inc. - Napoleon, OH Ph: (419)533-7701

Fax: (419)533-6393
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Report vl

Call Number: 073 Contract ID: 35012-201955

Description: 47.23 mi of removal and installation of non-freeway delineators on various routes, Alcona, losco
and Montmorency Counties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID
01908

03303

03861

05099

Vendor

Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

J.C.S., Incorporated - Baraga, Ml

Give 'em A Brake Safety, LLC - Grandville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)695-7516
(810)695-7567
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(906)353-8828
(906)353-6112
(616)531-8705
(616)531-8703
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- 12/1/2022 1:59 PM
eMDOT

Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 205 Contract ID: 23071-208759

Description: 3.45 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing including widening, traffic signal
modernization, rectangular rapid flashing beacon installation, overhead flashing beacon
installation, sidewalk ramp upgrades, signing and pavement markings, on M-100 from Strange
Highway to Willow Highway and on M-100 and M-43 (Jefferson Street) at Taylor and M-21 at
Hollister in the cities of Grand Ledge and Ovid, Eaton and Clinton Counties.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 248 Contract ID: 28000-208098

Description: 2.36 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, chip seal interlayer and pavement markings
on Veterans Drive from Airport Road northerly to the south city limits of Traverse City and on Cedar
Run Road from west of Harris Road easterly to Long Lake Road, Grand Traverse County. This is a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of December 02, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
01953 Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml Ph: (231)943-3443

Fax: (231)943-8975
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